Series WX4, P/N: WTL4X85573FO
SMD TUNING FORK CRYSTAL 6.9X1.4 MM
深圳市维拓精电科技有限公司
WTL International Limited
APPROVAL SHEET
DESCRIPTION : 6.9*1.4mm SMD Tuning Fork Crystal
NOMINAL FREQ.: 32.768KHz
WTL P/N: WTL4X85573FO
VERSION: 2
DATE: 2023.04.18
Customer Customer P/N
/
Customer Signature WTL
Approved by:
Checked by:
REVISION HISTORY
Revised
Page
Revision
Content Date Ref. No. Reviser
Issued by:
Series WX4, P/N: WTL4X85573FO
SMD TUNING FORK CRYSTAL 6.9X1.4 MM
CONTENT CATALOG
APPROVAL SHEET P．1
CONTENT CATALOG P．2
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS P．3
DIMENSIONS P．4
RELIABILITY SPECIFICATIONS P．5
PACKING SPECIFICATIONS P．8
WTL PART NUMBER SYSTEM P．9
Attachment(s):
 1.Product Specification Sheet
 2.Electrical Testing Report
 3.Reliability Report
 4.ICP Test Report
Series WX4, P/N: WTL4X85573FO
SMD TUNING FORK CRYSTAL 6.9X1.4 MM
FEATURE
 Ultra small size 6.9×1.4×1.3 mm
 High reliability environmental performance
 High frequency stability and high precision
 Designed for automatic mounting and reflow soldering
 RoHS Compliant / Pb Free
1、ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Hold Style 6.9X1.4MM TUNING FORK SMD CRYSTAL
Nominal Frequency 32.768KHz
Frequency Tolerance (at 25°C) ±20ppm
ESR 65KohmMax
Turnover Temperature 25 ± 5°C
Frequency Temperature Curve (−0.036±10%) x 10-6/ºC2
Operating Temperature Range -40 °C to + 85 °C
Storage Temperature Range -55 °C to +125 °C
Shunt Capacitance (C0) 3pF Typ.
Dynamic Capacitance (C1) 1.9fF Typ.
Driver Level (Typical) 0.1µW
Driver Level(Max) 1µW
Load Capacitance(CL) 7pF
Insulation Resistance More than 500Mohms at DC100V
Aging @25°C 1st year (Max) ±5ppm/year
REMARK: SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. PLEASE CONFIRM WITH OUR SALES ENGINEER.
Series WX4, P/N: WTL4X85573FO
SMD TUNING FORK CRYSTAL 6.9X1.4 MM
2、DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm)
Recommended soldering pattern Internal Connection
Series WX4, P/N: WTL4X85573FO
SMD TUNING FORK CRYSTAL 6.9X1.4 MM
3、RELIABILITY SPECIFICATIONS
4、SUGGESTED REFLOW PROFILE
Peak temperature. 260C  5 C (10sec. max.) Reflow is permitted 2 times
5、 SUBSTANCES IN PRODUCT
All the products we provide meet the requirements of RoHS and Reach regulations,
and we send SGS for ICP test every year.
Series WX4, P/N: WTL4X85573FO
SMD TUNING FORK CRYSTAL 6.9X1.4 MM
Series WX4, P/N: WTL4X85573FO
SMD TUNING FORK CRYSTAL 6.9X1.4 MM
Series WX4, P/N: WTL4X85573FO
SMD TUNING FORK CRYSTAL 6.9X1.4 MM
6、PACKING SPECIFICATIONS (Unit: mm)
TAPE SPECIFICATION：
OUTLINE DIMENSION:
Q’ ty: 3000pcs/Reel
Series WX4, P/N: WTL4X85573FO
SMD TUNING FORK CRYSTAL 6.9X1.4 MM
7、WTL PART NUMBER SYSTEM :
For example: WTL4X85573FO
[Instructions: for project management, WTL will trace back the part number to developer wherever it goes]
WTL - 4X - 85573 - FO
WTL： Brand
4X : Package Code
855873: Serial number , flow code , without any rules
FO: WTL Developer Code, for example: VH,CH,PZ,RZ,ML